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XVIII TROFEU C.N. SABADELL-X MEMORIAL PAULUS WILDEBOER
SABADELL, 3 - 4/2/2024

Event 1 Men, 1500m Freestyle Open
3/2/2024 - 17:00 Results
RC 15:04.64 , ARROYO PEREZ ANTONIO PONTEVEDRA 8/4/2017
CCT 15:21.27 JOLY, DAMIEN SABADELL 7/3/2015
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. ESCRITS MANOSA, Albert 98 C.N. Sant Andreu 15:41.21 792
50m: 28.07 28.07 450m: 4:35.91 31.83 850m: 8:47.88 31.64 1250m: 13:03.05 31.82

100m: 57.98 29.91 500m: 5:06.95 31.04 900m: 9:19.73 31.85 1300m: 13:34.66 31.61
150m: 1:28.62 30.64 550m: 5:38.37 31.42 950m: 9:51.57 31.84 1350m: 14:06.70 32.04
200m: 1:59.54 30.92 600m: 6:09.88 31.51 1000m: 10:23.39 31.82 1400m: 14:38.68 31.98
250m: 2:30.51 30.97 650m: 6:41.58 31.70 1050m: 10:55.13 31.74 1450m: 15:10.23 31.55
300m: 3:01.54 31.03 700m: 7:13.26 31.68 1100m: 11:27.13 32.00 1500m: 15:41.21 30.98
350m: 3:32.70 31.16 750m: 7:44.70 31.44 1150m: 11:59.28 32.15
400m: 4:04.08 31.38 800m: 8:16.24 31.54 1200m: 12:31.23 31.95

2. SANTIAGO BETANCOR, Raul 97 C.N. Sant Andreu 15:55.82 756
50m: 28.58 28.58 450m: 4:42.50 31.88 850m: 8:59.24 31.80 1250m: 13:16.60 31.98

100m: 59.95 31.37 500m: 5:14.55 32.05 900m: 9:31.47 32.23 1300m: 13:49.14 32.54
150m: 1:31.38 31.43 550m: 5:46.31 31.76 950m: 10:03.25 31.78 1350m: 14:21.20 32.06
200m: 2:03.11 31.73 600m: 6:18.63 32.32 1000m: 10:35.85 32.60 1400m: 14:53.44 32.24
250m: 2:34.79 31.68 650m: 6:50.60 31.97 1050m: 11:07.71 31.86 1450m: 15:25.13 31.69
300m: 3:06.75 31.96 700m: 7:23.03 32.43 1100m: 11:40.02 32.31 1500m: 15:55.82 30.69
350m: 3:38.53 31.78 750m: 7:55.19 32.16 1150m: 12:12.23 32.21
400m: 4:10.62 32.09 800m: 8:27.44 32.25 1200m: 12:44.62 32.39

3. CABEZUELO AREVALO, Albert 04 C.N. Granollers 16:26.08 689
50m: 29.24 29.24 450m: 4:49.50 32.71 850m: 9:11.85 33.09 1250m: 13:40.44 33.18

100m: 1:00.99 31.75 500m: 5:22.49 32.99 900m: 9:45.44 33.59 1300m: 14:13.86 33.42
150m: 1:32.74 31.75 550m: 5:55.06 32.57 950m: 10:18.81 33.37 1350m: 14:47.00 33.14
200m: 2:05.93 33.19 600m: 6:28.02 32.96 1000m: 10:52.64 33.83 1400m: 15:20.31 33.31
250m: 2:38.73 32.80 650m: 7:00.42 32.40 1050m: 11:26.08 33.44 1450m: 15:53.23 32.92
300m: 3:11.52 32.79 700m: 7:33.03 32.61 1100m: 12:00.14 34.06 1500m: 16:26.08 32.85
350m: 3:43.98 32.46 750m: 8:05.55 32.52 1150m: 12:33.77 33.63
400m: 4:16.79 32.81 800m: 8:38.76 33.21 1200m: 13:07.26 33.49

4. RODRIGUEZ QUINTANA, Marc 05 C.E. Mediterrani 16:35.52 669
50m: 28.74 28.74 450m: 4:46.60 32.93 850m: 9:16.34 34.45 1250m: 13:49.65 34.16

100m: 59.99 31.25 500m: 5:19.77 33.17 900m: 9:49.97 33.63 1300m: 14:24.17 34.52
150m: 1:27.80 27.81 550m: 5:52.60 32.83 950m: 10:24.38 34.41 1350m: 14:57.52 33.35
200m: 2:03.27 35.47 600m: 6:26.54 33.94 1000m: 10:59.18 34.80 1400m: 15:31.94 34.42
250m: 2:35.50 32.23 650m: 7:00.47 33.93 1050m: 11:32.74 33.56 1450m: 16:04.78 32.84
300m: 3:08.09 32.59 700m: 7:34.10 33.63 1100m: 12:06.96 34.22 1500m: 16:35.52 30.74
350m: 3:40.79 32.70 750m: 8:07.86 33.76 1150m: 12:40.94 33.98
400m: 4:13.67 32.88 800m: 8:41.89 34.03 1200m: 13:15.49 34.55

5. ARROYO LOPEZ DEL CASTILLO, Izan 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 16:36.75 667
50m: 29.02 29.02 450m: 4:50.72 33.25 850m: 9:20.86 33.95 1250m: 13:51.86 34.32

100m: 1:00.53 31.51 500m: 5:23.97 33.25 900m: 9:54.61 33.75 1300m: 14:26.16 34.30
150m: 1:33.13 32.60 550m: 5:57.58 33.61 950m: 10:28.30 33.69 1350m: 14:59.72 33.56
200m: 2:05.71 32.58 600m: 6:31.16 33.58 1000m: 11:02.27 33.97 1400m: 15:32.52 32.80
250m: 2:38.60 32.89 650m: 7:05.07 33.91 1050m: 11:35.96 33.69 1450m: 16:05.16 32.64
300m: 3:11.56 32.96 700m: 7:38.85 33.78 1100m: 12:09.73 33.77 1500m: 16:36.75 31.59
350m: 3:44.58 33.02 750m: 8:12.81 33.96 1150m: 12:43.47 33.74
400m: 4:17.47 32.89 800m: 8:46.91 34.10 1200m: 13:17.54 34.07
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XVIII TROFEU C.N. SABADELL-X MEMORIAL PAULUS WILDEBOER
SABADELL, 3 - 4/2/2024

Event 1, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

6. IBANEZ PINA, Nil 03 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 17:09.49 605
50m: 29.37 29.37 450m: 5:04.03 35.19 850m: 9:45.12 34.71 1250m: 14:20.55 34.50

100m: 1:02.07 32.70 500m: 5:39.35 35.32 900m: 10:19.98 34.86 1300m: 14:54.81 34.26
150m: 1:35.59 33.52 550m: 6:14.33 34.98 950m: 10:54.82 34.84 1350m: 15:28.57 33.76
200m: 2:10.19 34.60 600m: 6:49.69 35.36 1000m: 11:29.76 34.94 1400m: 16:02.89 34.32
250m: 2:44.34 34.15 650m: 7:24.80 35.11 1050m: 12:03.87 34.11 1450m: 16:36.51 33.62
300m: 3:19.23 34.89 700m: 8:00.01 35.21 1100m: 12:38.16 34.29 1500m: 17:09.49 32.98
350m: 3:53.84 34.61 750m: 8:35.38 35.37 1150m: 13:11.87 33.71
400m: 4:28.84 35.00 800m: 9:10.41 35.03 1200m: 13:46.05 34.18

7. REDONDO SORIA, Iker 06 C.N. Granollers 17:13.10 599
50m: 30.25 30.25 450m: 4:57.34 33.56 850m: 9:32.20 34.82 1250m: 14:15.39 35.57

100m: 1:03.09 32.84 500m: 5:31.50 34.16 900m: 10:07.30 35.10 1300m: 14:51.08 35.69
150m: 1:35.91 32.82 550m: 6:05.29 33.79 950m: 10:42.82 35.52 1350m: 15:27.04 35.96
200m: 2:09.35 33.44 600m: 6:39.20 33.91 1000m: 11:18.28 35.46 1400m: 16:02.62 35.58
250m: 2:42.96 33.61 650m: 7:13.06 33.86 1050m: 11:53.78 35.50 1450m: 16:38.07 35.45
300m: 3:16.99 34.03 700m: 7:47.76 34.70 1100m: 12:29.08 35.30 1500m: 17:13.10 35.03
350m: 3:46.98 29.99 750m: 8:22.49 34.73 1150m: 13:04.47 35.39
400m: 4:23.78 36.80 800m: 8:57.38 34.89 1200m: 13:39.82 35.35

8. FARRE CORTADA, Joel 08 C.E.N. Balaguer 17:14.27 597
50m: 30.61 30.61 450m: 5:06.25 34.90 850m: 9:45.04 34.57 1250m: 14:23.61 35.10

100m: 1:04.02 33.41 500m: 5:41.29 35.04 900m: 10:19.55 34.51 1300m: 14:58.43 34.82
150m: 1:38.48 34.46 550m: 6:16.02 34.73 950m: 10:54.48 34.93 1350m: 15:33.64 35.21
200m: 2:12.81 34.33 600m: 6:50.87 34.85 1000m: 11:29.21 34.73 1400m: 16:08.21 34.57
250m: 2:47.64 34.83 650m: 7:25.80 34.93 1050m: 12:04.05 34.84 1450m: 16:42.15 33.94
300m: 3:22.43 34.79 700m: 8:00.79 34.99 1100m: 12:38.74 34.69 1500m: 17:14.27 32.12
350m: 3:56.89 34.46 750m: 8:35.66 34.87 1150m: 13:13.73 34.99
400m: 4:31.35 34.46 800m: 9:10.47 34.81 1200m: 13:48.51 34.78

9. RIERA GARCIA, Pablo 04 C.E.N. Cabrera De Mar 17:18.22 590
50m: 30.03 30.03 450m: 5:02.06 34.35 850m: 9:41.63 34.83 1250m: 14:24.63 35.13

100m: 1:03.24 33.21 500m: 5:36.65 34.59 900m: 10:17.20 35.57 1300m: 15:00.88 36.25
150m: 1:36.70 33.46 550m: 6:11.21 34.56 950m: 10:52.41 35.21 1350m: 15:35.45 34.57
200m: 2:10.63 33.93 600m: 6:46.27 35.06 1000m: 11:28.05 35.64 1400m: 16:10.54 35.09
250m: 2:44.54 33.91 650m: 7:21.25 34.98 1050m: 12:03.10 35.05 1450m: 16:44.91 34.37
300m: 3:19.17 34.63 700m: 7:56.44 35.19 1100m: 12:39.10 36.00 1500m: 17:18.22 33.31
350m: 3:53.16 33.99 750m: 8:31.08 34.64 1150m: 13:13.87 34.77
400m: 4:27.71 34.55 800m: 9:06.80 35.72 1200m: 13:49.50 35.63

10. DE LA CRUZ GARCIA, Didac 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 17:28.05 574
50m: 30.61 30.61 450m: 5:09.03 35.04 850m: 9:52.63 35.55 1250m: 14:35.83 35.18

100m: 1:04.15 33.54 500m: 5:44.70 35.67 900m: 10:27.74 35.11 1300m: 15:10.77 34.94
150m: 1:38.60 34.45 550m: 6:19.92 35.22 950m: 11:03.17 35.43 1350m: 15:45.69 34.92
200m: 2:13.35 34.75 600m: 6:55.45 35.53 1000m: 11:38.70 35.53 1400m: 16:20.53 34.84
250m: 2:48.24 34.89 650m: 7:30.94 35.49 1050m: 12:13.90 35.20 1450m: 16:54.76 34.23
300m: 3:24.17 35.93 700m: 8:06.61 35.67 1100m: 12:49.66 35.76 1500m: 17:28.05 33.29
350m: 3:58.59 34.42 750m: 8:41.49 34.88 1150m: 13:24.61 34.95
400m: 4:33.99 35.40 800m: 9:17.08 35.59 1200m: 14:00.65 36.04

11. VELAR IBANEZ, Arnau 06 C.E.N. Cabrera De Mar 17:46.18 545
50m: 31.41 31.41 450m: 5:17.01 36.01 850m: 10:05.14 35.53 1250m: 14:50.90 35.49

100m: 1:05.97 34.56 500m: 5:53.34 36.33 900m: 10:41.27 36.13 1300m: 15:27.15 36.25
150m: 1:40.58 34.61 550m: 6:29.32 35.98 950m: 11:16.80 35.53 1350m: 16:02.16 35.01
200m: 2:16.30 35.72 600m: 7:05.65 36.33 1000m: 11:52.58 35.78 1400m: 16:38.12 35.96
250m: 2:52.25 35.95 650m: 7:41.83 36.18 1050m: 12:27.92 35.34 1450m: 17:12.79 34.67
300m: 3:28.75 36.50 700m: 8:18.13 36.30 1100m: 13:03.77 35.85 1500m: 17:46.18 33.39
350m: 4:04.56 35.81 750m: 8:53.75 35.62 1150m: 13:39.24 35.47
400m: 4:41.00 36.44 800m: 9:29.61 35.86 1200m: 14:15.41 36.17
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XVIII TROFEU C.N. SABADELL-X MEMORIAL PAULUS WILDEBOER
SABADELL, 3 - 4/2/2024

Event 1, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

12. GHIA ROIG, Ferran 08 C.N. Mataro 17:50.27 539
50m: 31.82 31.82 450m: 5:18.18 36.12 850m: 10:07.14 35.93 1250m: 14:54.52 36.05

100m: 1:06.87 35.05 500m: 5:54.66 36.48 900m: 10:42.93 35.79 1300m: 15:30.47 35.95
150m: 1:42.05 35.18 550m: 6:30.59 35.93 950m: 11:18.65 35.72 1350m: 16:05.93 35.46
200m: 2:17.69 35.64 600m: 7:06.97 36.38 1000m: 11:54.96 36.31 1400m: 16:41.68 35.75
250m: 2:53.20 35.51 650m: 7:42.98 36.01 1050m: 12:30.75 35.79 1450m: 17:16.34 34.66
300m: 3:29.43 36.23 700m: 8:19.12 36.14 1100m: 13:06.88 36.13 1500m: 17:50.27 33.93
350m: 4:05.58 36.15 750m: 8:55.07 35.95 1150m: 13:42.66 35.78
400m: 4:42.06 36.48 800m: 9:31.21 36.14 1200m: 14:18.47 35.81

13. LAPLAZA SANTOS, Carles 05 C.N. Barcelona 17:53.16 534
100m: 1:07.57 1:07.57 550m: 6:30.64 36.15 900m: 10:41.86 36.03 1250m: 14:54.99 36.63
200m: 2:18.89 1:11.32 600m: 7:06.37 35.73 950m: 11:17.26 35.40 1300m: 15:31.45 36.46
300m: 3:30.63 1:11.74 650m: 7:42.33 35.96 1000m: 11:54.06 36.80 1350m: 16:08.34 36.89
350m: 4:06.81 36.18 700m: 8:18.15 35.82 1050m: 12:29.85 35.79 1400m: 16:43.61 35.27
400m: 4:42.74 35.93 750m: 8:53.89 35.74 1100m: 13:06.06 36.21 1450m: 17:19.49 35.88
450m: 5:18.31 35.57 800m: 9:30.01 36.12 1150m: 13:41.85 35.79 1500m: 17:53.16 33.67
500m: 5:54.49 36.18 850m: 10:05.83 35.82 1200m: 14:18.36 36.51

14. ALVAREZ GARCIA, Joel 06 C.N. Premia 18:06.46 515
100m: 1:05.54 1:05.54 550m: 6:30.16 35.99 900m: 10:43.57 36.72 1250m: 15:00.02 37.08
200m: 2:15.94 1:10.40 600m: 7:06.51 36.35 950m: 11:19.52 35.95 1300m: 15:37.34 37.32
300m: 3:28.56 1:12.62 650m: 7:42.61 36.10 1000m: 11:55.95 36.43 1350m: 16:14.62 37.28
350m: 4:04.91 36.35 700m: 8:19.07 36.46 1050m: 12:32.32 36.37 1400m: 16:52.18 37.56
400m: 4:41.41 36.50 750m: 8:54.97 35.90 1100m: 13:09.11 36.79 1450m: 17:29.61 37.43
450m: 5:17.61 36.20 800m: 9:31.19 36.22 1150m: 13:45.91 36.80 1500m: 18:06.46 36.85
500m: 5:54.17 36.56 850m: 10:06.85 35.66 1200m: 14:22.94 37.03

15. MUNOZ OLIVERA, Leo 08 C.N. Sant Boi 18:34.02 477
50m: 31.35 31.35 450m: 5:24.77 37.03 850m: 10:25.73 37.48 1250m: 15:30.62 37.95

100m: 1:07.78 36.43 500m: 6:02.13 37.36 900m: 11:04.23 38.50 1300m: 16:09.13 38.51
150m: 1:43.37 35.59 550m: 6:38.94 36.81 950m: 11:40.70 36.47 1350m: 16:45.33 36.20
200m: 2:20.35 36.98 600m: 7:17.16 38.22 1000m: 12:19.55 38.85 1400m: 17:22.29 36.96
250m: 2:56.37 36.02 650m: 7:54.57 37.41 1050m: 12:57.51 37.96 1450m: 17:58.42 36.13
300m: 3:33.59 37.22 700m: 8:32.56 37.99 1100m: 13:36.15 38.64 1500m: 18:34.02 35.60
350m: 4:10.14 36.55 750m: 9:10.05 37.49 1150m: 14:14.14 37.99
400m: 4:47.74 37.60 800m: 9:48.25 38.20 1200m: 14:52.67 38.53


